N05000004116

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		,
L		
Office Use Only		



12/21/04--01034--004 **78.75

OS APR 21 AH 7: 43 SECRETARY OF STATE

Wot=46/125

Charles L. Truncale 12819 Crest Ridge Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32258 Telephone (904) 807-3180

December 20, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: Filing Articles of Incorporation for a Non-Profit Corporation--Community Treatment Support Corporation

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed are the original Articles of Incorporation for the Community Treatment Support Corporation and a check in the amount of \$78.75 for the filing fee, the registered agent designation fee, and the fee for the ceertified copy.

Please forward the certified copy of the Articles to my address listed above.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Junel.

Charles L. Truncale

Enclosures: As stated

Charles L. Truncale 12819 Crest Ridge Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32258 Telephone (904) 807-3180

April 20, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations Attention: Ms. Tammy Hampton 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> Re: Reference number W0400046725; Letter number 904A00071079; re-filing of Articles of Incorporation for a Non-Profit Corporation—Community Treatment Support Corporation

Dear Ms. Hampton:

Enclosed are the revised Articles of Incorporation for the Community Treatment Support Corporation with the changes to Article V required by your attached letter dated December 22, 2004.

Please forward the certified copy of the Articles to my address listed above.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely Thal,

Charles L. Truncale

Enclosures: As stated



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 22, 2004

CHARLES L TRUNCALE 12819 CREST RIDGE DR JACKSONVILLE, FL 32258

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY TREATMENT SUPPORT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W04000046725

We have received your document for COMMUNITY TREATMENT SUPPORT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

In Article V, please list the complete addess for your directors you have listed. If you want to use the corporate address for the directors, please remove St Augustine from each director listed.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2005 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 904A00071079

05 APR 21 PH 12:

5

RECEIVED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

COMMUNITY TREATMENT SUPPORT CORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation are made for the purpose of forming a not for profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida:

ARTICLE I: NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be COMMUNITY TREATMENT

SUPPORT CORPORATION.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shaft be: 12819 Crest Ridge Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32258-2290

ARTICLE III: CORPORATE PURPOSES

 This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

2. The purposes for which the corporation is organized further include the following:

a. To combat community deterioration and delinquency caused by substance abuse; and

b. To lessen the societal burdens in dealing with the adverse

effects of substance abuse.

3. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its directors, officers, or members, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in this Article. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

4. Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall

2

be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes, or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The method of election, or appointment, of directors and the number of directors will be stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL DIRECTORS

The initial directors shall consist of: Gary Smolek; Audrey Fields; Dick Pittman; and Jim Bryant.

ARTICLE VI: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The initial registered agent of the corporation is Charles L. Truncale. The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 12819 Crest Ridge Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32258.

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is: Charles L. Truncale, 12819 Crest Ridge Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32258-2290.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned makes and subscribes these

Articles of Incorporation of Community Treatment Support Corporation at Jacksonville, Florida, on this $\frac{15}{15}$ day of December, 2004.

hunca

CHARLES L. TRUNCALE Incorporator and Initial Registered Agent

CERTIFICATION OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, on this the $\frac{151}{1000}$ day of December, 2004.

CHARLES L. TRUNC

Registered Agent

Witness